4/1/2036 190,250.00   190,250.00   1,783,000.00

10/1/2036 1,350,000 4.00% 190,250.00   1,540,250.00

4/1/2037 163,250.00   163,250.00   1,703,500.00

10/1/2037 1,425,000 4.00% 163,250.00   1,588,250.00

4/1/2038 134,750.00   134,750.00   1,723,000.00

10/1/2038 1,510,000 4.00% 134,750.00   1,644,750.00

4/1/2039 104,550.00   104,550.00   1,749,300.00

10/1/2039 1,595,000 4.10% 104,550.00   1,699,550.00

4/1/2040 71,852.50   71,852.50   1,771,402.50

10/1/2040 1,690,000 4.10% 71,852.50   1,761,852.50

4/1/2041 37,207.50   37,207.50   1,799,060.00

10/1/2041 1,815,000 4.10% 37,207.50   1,852,207.50

4/1/2042 -   1,852,207.50

28,500,000 20,237,230.90 48,737,230.90

Series 2012 Debt Service

Schedule A6
Northeastern Illinois University

Certificates of Participation, Series 2012

El Centro Campus Project

Pro Forma Combined Annual University Debt Service & Outstanding Principal Amounts

Fiscal Year Combined

Ending   Principal
2

Interest   Principal
2

  Interest
4

  Principal
2

Interest Combined   Principal
3

  Interest
4

Total University

6/30/2013 400,316 155,000   301,856   660,000   525,594   2,042,766 185,000 744,615 929,615 2,972,381

6/30/2014 1,051,925 170,000   298,288   685,000   499,106   2,704,319 195,000 732,835 927,835 3,632,154

6/30/2015 460,000 1,045,025 185,000   293,725   715,000   471,106   3,169,856 215,000 723,081 938,081 4,107,938

6/30/2016 485,000 1,030,850 205,000   287,850   740,000   442,006   3,190,706 220,000 715,413 935,413 4,126,119

6/30/2017 515,000 1,015,850 225,000   280,300   775,000   411,222   3,222,372 230,000 707,198 937,198 4,159,569

6/30/2018 540,000 1,000,025 250,000   270,925   805,000   378,131   3,244,081 235,000 698,478 933,478 4,177,559

6/30/2019 575,000 983,300 275,000   259,581   840,000   343,175   3,276,056 615,000 682,020 1,297,020 4,573,076

6/30/2020 610,000 965,525 300,000   246,269   880,000   306,075   3,307,869 640,000 657,228 1,297,228 4,605,096

6/30/2021 645,000 946,700 330,000   230,894   915,000   266,238   3,333,831 665,000 630,961 1,295,961 4,629,793

6/30/2022 685,000 926,750 365,000   213,291   960,000   224,050   3,374,091 690,000 603,350 1,293,350 4,667,441

6/30/2023 725,000 905,238 395,000   193,569   1,005,000   179,838   3,403,644 720,000 574,265 1,294,265 4,697,909

6/30/2024 775,000 881,406 435,000   171,509   1,050,000   132,288   3,445,203 750,000 543,575 1,293,575 4,738,778

6/30/2025 815,000 855,161 470,000   146,894   1,105,000   81,106   3,473,161 780,000 511,250 1,291,250 4,764,411

6/30/2026 865,000 826,805 510,000   119,625   1,155,000   27,431   3,503,861 815,000 477,153 1,292,153 4,796,014

6/30/2027 875,000 796,788 550,000   89,469   2,311,256 850,000 441,143 1,291,143 3,602,399

6/30/2028 915,000 765,463 595,000   56,178   2,331,641 885,000 403,406 1,288,406 3,620,047

6/30/2029 1,035,000 730,820 645,000 19,350 2,430,170 925,000 364,039 1,289,039 3,719,209

6/30/2030 1,090,000 692,298 1,782,298 965,000 322,690 1,287,690 3,069,988

6/30/2031 1,135,000 651,124 1,786,124 1,010,000 279,240 1,289,240 3,075,364

6/30/2032 1,175,000 607,518 1,782,518 1,055,000 233,810 1,288,810 3,071,328

6/30/2033 1,225,000 561,611 1,786,611 1,100,000 186,125 1,286,125 3,072,736

6/30/2034 1,270,000 513,265 1,783,265 1,150,000 136,063 1,286,063 3,069,328

6/30/2035 1,325,000 462,000 1,787,000 1,200,000 83,475 1,283,475 3,070,475

6/30/2036 1,375,000 408,000 1,783,000 1,255,000 28,238 1,283,238 3,066,238

6/30/2037 1,350,000 353,500 1,703,500 1,703,500

6/30/2038 1,425,000 298,000 1,723,000 1,723,000

6/30/2039 1,510,000 239,300 1,749,300 1,749,300

6/30/2040 1,595,000 176,403 1,771,403 1,771,403

6/30/2041 1,690,000 109,060 1,799,060 1,799,060

6/30/2042 1,815,000 37,208 1,852,208 1,852,208

28,500,000 20,237,231 6,060,000 3,479,572 12,290,000 4,287,366 74,854,169 17,350,000 11,479,648 28,829,648 103,683,816

Pro Forma Outstanding Principal:

$28,500,000 5,905,000 11,630,000 $46,035,000 17,165,000 $63,200,000

1
Outstanding University Facilities System Revenue Bonds include the Series 2004 Bonds and the Series 1973 Bonds.

2
Principal comes due on the preceding October 1.

3
Principal comes due on the preceding July 1.

4
Gross of interest subsidies.

Certificates of Participation

Series 2012 Series 2010   UFS Revenue Bonds
1

Series 2006

Schedule A7

Northeastern Illinois University

Certificates of Participation, Series 2012

El Centro Campus Project

Estimated Costs of Issuance at Closing

Estimated Issuance Costs:

Series 2012

Bond Counsel $39,000.00

Financial Advisor 57,000.00